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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Baffinland Mary River 2AM-MRY1325 ASR
Perrin, Lauren <Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Tue, Jan 30, 2024 at 1:39 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer" <Spencer.dewar@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Good day,

 

CIRNAC is requesting a two week extension to February 14 to file the written submission on the security estimate for
Mary River 2AM-MRY1325 as the Proponent was unavailable to meet to discuss concerns or missing information until
past the deadline of the submission to the Water Board.  

 

Thank you,

Lauren Perrin

Water Management Specialist, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

lauren.perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca / Tel : (867) 975-3876 

 

Spécialiste de la gestion de l’eau, Ressources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

lauren.perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca / Tél : (867) 975-3876
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